GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

DANICS ORDER I. T. BRANCH **Revenue Department** Diary ... 26.6. Q. Date

No.F.1(91)/GA/DC/HO/2018/ 1/95

Dated: 06/09/19

ORDER

Consequent upon their joining in this department the following Gr.I(DASS)/SOs is hereby taken on the strength of this department w.e.f. the date mentioned against each and posted against vacant posts as under:-

SI.N.	Name of the Officer Designation	Date of Joining	Transfer Order & date	Name of the post against which the pay is to be drawn
1.	Sh. Ved Prakash Singh, Gr.I(DASS)/SO	10/07/2019(FN)	No.322 dated 09/07/19(Serv.I Department)	SR IV A, Shahdara for all purposes
2.	Sh. Prakash Chand Thakur, SDM	01/07/2019(FN)	No.280 dated 20/06/19 (Serv.I Department)	Revenue (HQ) against vacant post of Treasury Officer (SDM)
2.	Sh.Mukesh Kumar Gr.I(DASS)/SO	08/07/2019(FN)	No 605 dated 29/06/19 (Revenue HQ)	Revenue (HQ) against vacant post of Gr.I(DASS)/SO

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ARUN KUMAR JHA)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II(HQ)

Dated: 06/09/19

No.F.1(163)/GA/DC/HO/2018/ 1195

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. District Magistrate (East), (North), (Shahdara), Delhi.
- 2. Director, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariate, Delhi.
- Allow 3. Deputy Secretary, Services-I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
 - 4. Officers concerned.
 - 5. All SDMs of Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Deihi.
 - 6. Deputy Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
 - 7. PAO-VI through DDO(HQ)/A.O(Accounts), Tiz Hazari, Delhi
 - . 8. The Joint Director (1T). Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this Department.
 - 9. HOS, Jose Marti Sarvodaya Vidyalaya, South West A, New Delhi
 - 10. PA to Pr.Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I & III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Lelhi
 - 11. Guard File.

(ARUN KUMA'R JHA) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II(HO)